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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing documents 

on behalf of the NW Energy Coalition upon the parties, on the service list, by causing the 

same to be deposited in the U.S. Mail, postage-prepaid, and via electronic mail.   

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 20th day of May, 2019. 

Sincerely,  
 
 
   
Irion A. Sanger 

 
 
 
 

Riley Peck 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
rgp@dvclaw.com 

The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 

 
Jesse Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
jog@dvclaw.com 

 
Nash Callaghan 
WUTC 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

 
Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

 
David Meyer 
VP and Chief Counsel 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

 
Simon ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
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Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 

Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

 
Bradley Mullins 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

 
Patrick Ehrbar 
Director of Regulator Affairs 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266 
Portland, OR 97204 

 
Luther Caulkins 
Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Avenue # 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lutherc@atg.wa.gov 

 
Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
chandam@atg.wa.gov 

 

 


